WHEREAS, the telecommunication tower is proposed to be in close proximity to Residential 

Zoning and is approximately seven hundred (700) feet from the Painted Hills Addition 

Subdivision and Six Hundred Fifty (650) feet from the Happy Hollow Subdivision. The 

proposed maximum tower height is One Hundred Seven (107) feet tall; and 

8. WHEREAS, based on the record, there are other potential location options which would be 

less detrimental to the existing residential property uses in the area and which do not appear to 

have been adequately considered by the carrier;